

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/11/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0Q1214
LOCATION 10-MER-99-28.2/R37.3

IN MERCED COUNTY IN LIVINSTON ON
STATE ROUTE 99 FROM 0.8 MILE SOUTH
OF HAMMATT AVENUE TO
MERCED/STANISLAUS COUNTY LINE.

PAGE 1
09/12/19
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
145 CONTRACT ITEMS

LANE WIDENING FROM 2 TO 3 LANES

FEDERAL AID EPNH-P099-(639)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 13.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 27 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 280
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 32,668,294.30 AMOUNT UNDER 1,657,313.76 PERCENT UNDER EST 5.07

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	31,010,980.54	5	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY INC 818 362-9200 00116307 17170 TELFAIR AVE; SYLMAR CA 91342 FAX 818 362-9300
2	31,979,870.00	3	A. TEICHERT & SON INC. DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 400 SUNRISE AVE. SUITE 300; ROSEVILLE CA 95661 916 757-6400 00000008 FAX 916 757-6499
3	32,212,209.90	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 559 441-5700 00000089 2716 GRANITE COURT; FRESNO CA 93706 FAX 559 441-5791
4	32,663,832.00	2	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP 925 829-9220 00704195 11555 DUBLIN BLVD.; DUBLIN CA 94568 FAX 925 803-4263
5	34,451,364.99	4	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC 1450 CIVIC CT., BUILDING B, #4 CONCORD CA 94520 925 687-6666 00238650 FAX 925 687-2122

10-0Q1214
10-MER-99-2
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 2
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 42 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 43 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 46 (100%)
	AM CONCRETE SYLMAR CA	446850	F&I VEGETATION CONTROL CONCRETE
	AM CONCRETE SYLMAR CA	446850	ITEM 110 (81%)
	AMERICA CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AMERICA CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 59 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AMERICA CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	F&I REBAR FOR (TYPE 60MOD) CONCRETE BARRIER
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	F&I REBAR FOR (TYPE 736SV) CONCRETE BARRIER
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	F&I REBAR FOR (TYPE 836) CONCRETE BARRIER
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	F&I REBAR FOR APPROACH SLABS
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	F&I REBAR FOR CRCP PAVEMENT
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	F&I REBAR FOR MVP SLABS
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	F&I REBAR FOR SLOPE PAVING
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	FURNISH ONLY REBAR CAGES FOR OVER HEAD SIGN FOUNDATIONS
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	FURNISH ONLY REBAR CAGES FOR 16" CIDH PILE SOUNDWALL
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 119 (23.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 120 (25.8%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 121 (29.5%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 57 (27.0%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 68 (16.3%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 69 (28.4%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 74 (36.7%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 81 (87.7%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 82 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 96 (4.4%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 137 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 138 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 139 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 140 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 141 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 142 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 143 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 144 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 109 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 111 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 112 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 113 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 114 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 115 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 116 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 117 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 118 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 122 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 123 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 124 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 32 (100%)
	REYCON CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	393533	ITEM 85 (100%)
	SCHWAGER DAVIS SAN JOSE CA	492582	ITEM 70 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 06 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 07 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 09 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 10 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 103 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 104 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 106 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 107 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 108 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 11 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	BID ITEMS 20-21,42-46
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 20 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	269127	BID ITEMS 104,109,111-118,122-124
	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 104 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 32 (99%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	269127	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR REMOVED GUARDRAIL POSTS
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	BID ITEMS 8,31,102,105,125-134
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (22.3%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	LCP FOR STRIPING SUBCONTRACTORS WORK
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC, DBA AUSTIN EN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	GREEN SAWING FOR CRCP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC, DBA AUSTIN EN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 57 (0.9%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC, DBA AUSTIN EN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 61 (62.7%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC, DBA AUSTIN EN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	WIDEN AND SEAL ISOLATION JOINT
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	FABRICATED AND FURNISH REBAR FOR SOUNDWALL PILES
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR FOR CRCP
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR FOR 60 MOD BARRIER
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR FOR 736SV BARRIER
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR FOR 836 BARRIER
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 119 (17.1%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 120 (20.8%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 121 (23.7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0Q1214
10-MER-99-2
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 10
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 57 (28%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 68 (27.5%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC DBA CMC REBAR ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 81 (100%)
	DEEP FOUNDATIONS SERVICES INC LOS GATOS CA	995494	INSTALL 16" CIDH PILE
	DEEP FOUNDATIONS SERVICES INC LOS GATOS CA	995494	ITEM 68 (66.2%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	BID ITEMS 58-60
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	INSTALL 60 MOD BARRIER ONLY, NO FURNISH OF MATERIALS
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	INSTALL 736SV BARRIER ONLY, NO FURNISH OF MATERIALS
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	INSTALL 836 BARRIER ONLY, NO FURNISH OF MATERIALS
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 119 (61.1%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 120 (57.7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 121 (50.2%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 145 (1.7%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 58 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	MOBILIZATION FOR POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SUBCONTRACTOR
	GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA	734353	BID ITEMS 69,83,84
	GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA	734353	ITEM 69 (100%)
	MADERA CONCRETE COMPANY MADERA CA	983821	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE
	MADERA CONCRETE COMPANY MADERA CA	983821	ITEM 110 (100%)
	MADERA CONCRETE COMPANY MADERA CA	983821	ITEM 99 (70.3%)
	RA NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO INC GALT CA	382708	BID ITEMS 39,40,63-67,70-80,82,86-88,90,91,96,100
	RA NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO INC GALT CA	382708	ITEM 39 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	RA NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO INC GALT CA	382708	ITEM 5 (16%)
	RA NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO INC GALT CA	382708	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR BRIDGE SUBCONSTRUCTORS WORK
	REYCON CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA PAULA CA	393533	FURNISH AND INSTALL MASONRY BLOCK
	REYCON CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA PAULA CA	393533	ITEM 85 (84.9%)
	TIM PAXINS PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC DBA PACIFIC EXCA ELK GROVE CA	694400	BID ITEMS 137-144
	TIM PAXINS PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC DBA PACIFIC EXCA ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 137 (100%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEMS 20-21, 42-46
	ALTA ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 57 (26%)
	ALTA ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	REINFORCING STEEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	GREEN SAW CONCRETE
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 57 (1%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 61 (64%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	JOINT SEAL
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEM 145 (14%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEM 39 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEMS 39,40, 63-68, 70-80,82,86-88, 90,91,96,100,120-121
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	1011836	MOBILIZATION FOR STRUCTURES
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (15%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 145 (1%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 8,31,102,105,125-134
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION
	DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 5 (56%)
	DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON CA	1009473	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 145 (1%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 5 (3%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 69 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEMS 69,83,84
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	MOBILIZATION FOR OVERHEAD SIGNS
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR OVERHEAD SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEMS 32, 109,111-119,122-124
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 137 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEMS 137-144
	PAVEMENT RECYLING SYSTEMS. INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 135 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYLING SYSTEMS. INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 135-136
	PAVEMENT RECYLING SYSTEMS. INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 38 (2%)
	PAVEMENT RECYLING SYSTEMS. INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 56 (42%)
	PAVEMENT RECYLING SYSTEMS. INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 62 (44%)
	PAVEMENT RECYLING SYSTEMS. INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	Q&D CONSTRUCTION SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 58 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	Q&D CONSTRUCTION SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 58-60
	Q&D CONSTRUCTION SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 62 (43%)
	Q&D CONSTRUCTION SPARKS NV	427988	PLACE PLOYESTER CONCRETE
	REYCON CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED SANTA PAULA CA	393533	ITEM 85 (64%)
	REYCON CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED SANTA PAULA CA	393533	PLACEMENT OF SOUND WALL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	BID ITEMS 20,21
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	BID ITEMS 42-46
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 42 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	1011836	BID ITEMS 100,120,121

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	1011836	BID ITEMS 39,40,63-68,70-80,82,86-88,90,91,96
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEM 100 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	BID ITEMS 8,31,102,105,125-134
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CAL-TEX MASONRY, INC. VACAVILLE CA	858463	ITEM 85 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS PASADENA CA	1012305	BID ITEMS 58-60
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 58 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	BID ITEMS 69,83,84
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 69 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	BID ITEMS 109,111-118
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	BID ITEMS 122-124
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	FOR GUARDRAIL WORK ONLY
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 109 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 110 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 122 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 32 (99%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	BID ITEMS 137-144
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 137 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	569352	BID ITEMS 135-136
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	569352	ITEM 135 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVEMORE CA	833032	BID ITEMS 57,61
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	BID ITEMS 81,99
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 119 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVEMORE CA	833032	ITEM 57 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 62 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 81 (100%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANE MACHINE RENTAL ONLY
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 56 (39%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 25 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEM 39 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEM 40 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEM 63 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEM 64 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS VACAVILLE CA	1011836	ITEM 65 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 102 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 105 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0Q1214
10-MER-99-2
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 21
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 8 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 5 (95%)
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	LANE & RAMP CLOSURES
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL FULLERTON CA	*	ITEM 33 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL FULLERTON CA	*	ITEM 34 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 61 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 62 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 81 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 99 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 137 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 138 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 139 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 140 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 141 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 69 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 83 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 84 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 104 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 109 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 110 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 111 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 32 (100%)
	REYCON SANTA PAULA CA	393533	ITEM 85 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 100 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 120 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 121 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 66 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 67 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 68 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 70 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 71 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0Q1214
10-MER-99-2
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 24
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 72 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 73 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 74 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 75 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 76 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 77 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 78 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 79 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 80 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 82 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 86 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0Q1214
10-MER-99-2
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 25
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 87 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 88 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 90 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 91 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #1 * *	*	ITEM 96 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #10 * *	*	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #10 * *	*	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #10 * *	*	ITEM 44 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #10 * *	*	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #10 * *	*	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 112 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 113 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 114 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 115 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 116 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 117 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 118 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 122 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 123 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #13 * *	*	ITEM 124 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 125 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 126 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0Q1214
10-MER-99-2
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 27
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 127 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 128 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 129 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 130 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 131 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 132 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 133 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #18 * *	*	ITEM 134 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #8 * *	*	ITEM 142 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #8 * *	*	ITEM 143 (100%)
	SAME AS BOX #8 * *	*	ITEM 144 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0Q1214
10-MER-99-2
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 28
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SAME AS BOX 22 * * *	*	ITEM 119 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,947.32	4,947.32
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,515.12	5,515.12
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	280	5,500.00	1,540,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	114,438.61	114,438.61
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	296,856.52	296,856.52
6	037916	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	5	6,618.14	33,090.70
7	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	24	148.91	3,573.84
8	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	133,000	.72	95,760.00
9	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	42	38.61	1,621.62
10	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	30	121.33	3,639.90
11	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	13,236.27	13,236.27
12	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	43,900	20.04	879,756.00
13	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	120	426.36	51,163.20
14	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	43,900	4.97	218,183.00
15	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	37,401.30	37,401.30
16	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,757.56	2,757.56
17	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	41	500.00	20,500.00
18	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	41	165.46	6,783.86
19	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
20	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	4	1,042.36	4,169.44
21	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	57,500	.77	44,275.00
22	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	79	360.08	28,446.32
23	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	370	4.19	1,550.30
24	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	1,830	5.95	10,888.50
25	130690	TEMPORARY STRAW BALE BARRIER	LF	1,700	5.49	9,333.00
26	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	248,488.97	248,488.97
27	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	82,726.70	82,726.70
28	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	14	330.91	4,632.74
29	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	18	275.76	4,963.68
30	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	3,309.07	6,618.14
31	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	43,700	1.13	49,381.00
32	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	26,500	.16	4,240.00
33	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	126,847.62	126,847.62
34	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,515.12	5,515.12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	23	283.71	6,525.33
36	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	720	11.73	8,445.60
37	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	21,813.38	21,813.38
38	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	55,400	15.46	856,484.00
39 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	522	131.96	68,883.12
40 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	329	175.84	57,851.36
41	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	86	141.31	12,152.66
42	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	1,820	33.10	60,242.00
43	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	1,042.36	2,084.72
44	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	587,000	.13	76,310.00
45	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	1,820	38.61	70,270.20
46	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	587,000	.02	11,740.00
47	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	24,900	49.04	1,221,096.00
48	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	100	158.05	15,805.00
49	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	26,300	78.65	2,068,495.00
50	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	2,960	1.75	5,180.00
51	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	310	1.75	542.50
52	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	4,640	1.75	8,120.00
53	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	390	.65	253.50
54	397005	TACK COAT	TON	51	827.27	42,190.77
55	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	8,290	3.29	27,274.10
56	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	26,600	4.16	110,656.00
57	400050	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	35,000	219.81	7,693,350.00
58	037917	ABRASIVE BLASTING	SQFT	26,700	3.57	95,319.00
59	037918	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE INLAY	CF	2,670	113.52	303,098.40
60	037919	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE INLAY	SQFT	26,700	8.02	214,134.00
61	414242	ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (PERFORMED COMPRESSION)	LF	40,400	3.47	140,188.00
62	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	21,200	5.52	117,024.00
63	480501	JACKING SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS	LUMP SUM	55,151.14	55,151.14
64	490746	FURNISH PILING (CLASS 140) (ALTERNATIVE W)	LF	2,706	74.45	201,461.70
65	490747	DRIVE PILE (CLASS 140) (ALTERNATIVE W)	EA	48	1,645.71	78,994.08
66	490782	FURNISH PILING (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W)	LF	700	94.30	66,010.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
67	490783	DRIVE PILE (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W)	EA	12	2,071.47	24,857.64
68	498016	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (SOUND WALL)	LF	2,910	148.90	433,299.00
69	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	44	836.52	36,806.88
70	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	LUMP SUM	130,204.11	130,204.11
71 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	66	700.99	46,265.34
72 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	664	1,151.14	764,356.96
73 (F)	510054	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	325	1,374.48	446,706.00
74 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	150	909.01	136,351.50
75	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	268	37.55	10,063.40
76	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	171	19.71	3,370.41
77	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	119	36.12	4,298.28
78	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	120	45.83	5,499.60
79	519092	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 2 1/2")	LF	20	600.93	12,018.60
80	519093	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 3")	LF	20	600.93	12,018.60
81 (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	14,300	1.57	22,451.00
82 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	227,650	1.64	373,346.00
83 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	27,792	5.51	153,133.92
84 (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	27,792	.55	15,285.60
85 (F)	582001	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	SQFT	10,953	30.13	330,013.89
86	600115	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	72,857.97	72,857.97
87	600116	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	81,180.27	81,180.27
88	600117	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C	LS	LUMP SUM	69,258.80	69,258.80
89	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	170	144.65	24,590.50
90	680405	8" PERFORATED STEEL PIPE UNDERDRAIN (.064" THICK)	LF	58	92.19	5,347.02
91 (F)	046772	PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BRIDGE)	CY	10	88.24	882.40
92	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	496.36	992.72
93	709522	INLET DEPRESSION	EA	38	788.78	29,973.64
94	037920	REMOVE EDGE DRAIN	LF	2,330	8.60	20,038.00
95	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	6	275.75	1,654.50
96	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	47	926.54	43,547.38
97	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	4	884.62	3,538.48

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
98	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	26	.85	22.10
99	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	150	248.21	37,231.50
100	750010	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	1,103.03	3,309.09
101	802501	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	2	2,757.56	5,515.12
102	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,970	.91	3,612.70
103	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	240	60.67	14,560.80
104	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	180	44.12	7,941.60
105	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	5,050	4.07	20,553.50
106	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	13	71.70	932.10
107	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	31	115.82	3,590.42
108	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	82.72	165.44
109	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	3,350	29.78	99,763.00
110	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	27,700	57.91	1,604,107.00
111	839303	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	3,160	31.16	98,465.60
112	839312	DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	29,600	44.40	1,314,240.00
113	839540	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE STB)	EA	1	4,081.18	4,081.18
114	839542	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE DTB)	EA	5	4,081.18	20,405.90
115	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	11	4,081.18	44,892.98
116	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	17	992.72	16,876.24
117	839582	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE CA)	EA	11	882.41	9,706.51
118	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	23	3,198.77	73,571.71
119	037921	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60 MODIFIED)	LF	250	200.01	50,002.50
120 (F)	046773	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836)	LF	740	132.62	98,138.80
121	839734	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736SV)	LF	1,180	158.70	187,266.00
122	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	2,020	8.82	17,816.40
123	839757	SALVAGE DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER	LF	240	8.82	2,116.80
124	839764	RECONSTRUCT DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER	LF	330	33.10	10,923.00
125	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	31.70	4,121.00
126	037922	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (CONTRAST TREATMENT)(BROKEN 36-12)	LF	85,700	.86	73,702.00
127	037923	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE D (WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)(CONTRAST TREATMENT)	LF	3,570	1.95	6,961.50
128	037924	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (CONTRAST TREATMENT)(BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,370	1.86	2,548.20

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
129	037925	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE D (WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (CONTRAST TREATMENT) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,510	.86	1,298.60
130	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	43,500	.68	29,580.00
131	037926	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (CONTRAST TREATMENT)	LF	39,800	.86	34,228.00
132	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	100,000	.59	59,000.00
133	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	32,600	.63	20,538.00
134	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	13.58	1,765.40
135	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	190	24.32	4,620.80
136	846052	12" RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	550	202.99	111,644.50
137	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,917.08	2,917.08
138	037927	ROADSIDE WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	175,025.10	175,025.10
139	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	408,391.89	408,391.89
140	871200	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	145,854.25	145,854.25
141	871300	CAMERA SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	99,180.89	99,180.89
142	871900	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,858,743.28	2,858,743.28
143	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,575,225.89	1,575,225.89
144	872140	REMOVING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	29,170.85	29,170.85
145	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	620,000.00	620,000.00
					TOTAL	31,010,980.54

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,600.00	1600.00
2	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
3	8,400.00	2352000.00	2,000.00	560000.00	9,000.00	2520000.00	2,150.00	602000.00
4	40,000.00	40000.00	38,500.00	38500.00	40,000.00	40000.00	40,800.00	40800.00
5	500,000.00	500000.00	580,000.00	580000.00	720,000.00	720000.00	593,916.45	593916.45
6	8,500.00	42500.00	14,400.00	72000.00	5,000.00	25000.00	8,800.00	44000.00
7	65.00	1560.00	100.00	2400.00	75.00	1800.00	65.00	1560.00
8	.50	66500.00	.65	86450.00	.50	66500.00	.69	91770.00
9	35.00	1470.00	35.00	1470.00	40.00	1680.00	37.00	1554.00
10	50.00	1500.00	50.00	1500.00	50.00	1500.00	53.00	1590.00
11	85,000.00	85000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
12	20.00	878000.00	22.00	965800.00	15.00	658500.00	12.50	548750.00
13	205.00	24600.00	350.00	42000.00	250.00	30000.00	212.00	25440.00
14	4.00	175600.00	4.50	197550.00	4.00	175600.00	2.75	120725.00
15	50,000.00	50000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	70,000.00	70000.00
16	3,000.00	3000.00	2,800.00	2800.00	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
17	500.00	20500.00	500.00	20500.00	500.00	20500.00	500.00	20500.00
18	500.00	20500.00	400.00	16400.00	400.00	16400.00	425.00	17425.00
19	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
20	1,000.00	4000.00	460.00	1840.00	1,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	4000.00
21	.75	43125.00	.70	40250.00	.70	40250.00	.74	42550.00
22	185.00	14615.00	300.00	23700.00	300.00	23700.00	342.00	27018.00
23	4.00	1480.00	5.30	1961.00	10.00	3700.00	5.31	1964.70
24	7.00	12810.00	6.00	10980.00	8.00	14640.00	7.43	13596.90
25	15.00	25500.00	20.00	34000.00	6.00	10200.00	10.62	18054.00

26		175,000.00	175000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	17,000.00	17000.00
27		24,200.00	24200.00	15,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	4,200.00	4200.00
28		900.00	12600.00	800.00	11200.00	500.00	7000.00	850.00	11900.00
29		270.00	4860.00	250.00	4500.00	300.00	5400.00	265.00	4770.00
30		550.00	1100.00	500.00	1000.00	300.00	600.00	530.00	1060.00
31		.45	19665.00	.50	21850.00	.50	21850.00	.53	23161.00
32		.10	2650.00	.15	3975.00	.10	2650.00	.16	4240.00
33		100,000.00	100000.00	73,500.00	73500.00	25,000.00	25000.00	175,000.00	175000.00
34		4,600.00	4600.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,300.00	5300.00
35		175.00	4025.00	100.00	2300.00	200.00	4600.00	275.00	6325.00
36		6.00	4320.00	5.70	4104.00	8.00	5760.00	7.00	5040.00
37		25,000.00	25000.00	135,000.00	135000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	115,000.00	115000.00
38		18.00	997200.00	12.00	664800.00	31.00	1717400.00	28.00	1551200.00
39		200.00	104400.00	110.00	57420.00	200.00	104400.00	216.26	112887.72

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	200.00	65800.00	250.00	82250.00	200.00	65800.00	205.45	67593.05
41	335.00	28810.00	350.00	30100.00	300.00	25800.00	343.99	29583.14
42	35.00	63700.00	53.00	96460.00	30.00	54600.00	31.85	57967.00
43	1,000.00	2000.00	810.00	1620.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,003.15	2006.30
44	.12	70440.00	.14	82180.00	.12	70440.00	.13	76310.00
45	38.00	69160.00	63.00	114660.00	35.00	63700.00	37.15	67613.00
46	.02	11740.00	.01	5870.00	.02	11740.00	.02	11740.00
47	33.00	821700.00	40.00	996000.00	38.00	946200.00	49.30	1227570.00
48	125.00	12500.00	150.00	15000.00	100.00	10000.00	218.00	21800.00
49	65.00	1709500.00	71.00	1867300.00	80.00	2104000.00	91.30	2401190.00
50	2.50	7400.00	1.60	4736.00	2.00	5920.00	1.70	5032.00
51	2.00	620.00	1.60	496.00	2.00	620.00	1.70	527.00
52	2.50	11600.00	1.60	7424.00	2.00	9280.00	1.70	7888.00
53	2.00	780.00	1.60	624.00	2.00	780.00	1.70	663.00
54	1.00	51.00	1.00	51.00	1.00	51.00	1,200.00	61200.00
55	3.00	24870.00	.20	1658.00	1.00	8290.00	7.25	60102.50
56	2.30	61180.00	3.50	93100.00	4.00	106400.00	2.90	77140.00
57	205.00	7175000.00	261.00	9135000.00	230.00	8050000.00	265.50	9292500.00
58	2.00	53400.00	.30	8010.00	2.00	53400.00	2.12	56604.00
59	83.00	221610.00	95.00	253650.00	83.00	221610.00	88.11	235253.70
60	7.00	186900.00	6.20	165540.00	7.00	186900.00	7.43	198381.00
61	10.00	404000.00	18.30	739320.00	8.00	323200.00	6.37	257348.00
62	5.60	118720.00	13.00	275600.00	8.00	169600.00	16.03	339836.00
63	50,500.00	50500.00	45,000.00	45000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	64,878.96	64878.96
64	41.00	110946.00	55.00	148830.00	70.00	189420.00	75.69	204817.14

65		6,500.00	312000.00		2,500.00	120000.00		2,000.00	96000.00		2,162.63	103806.24
66		62.00	43400.00		55.00	38500.00		80.00	56000.00		86.51	60557.00
67		6,600.00	79200.00		3,000.00	36000.00		2,500.00	30000.00		2,703.29	32439.48
68		91.00	264810.00		110.00	320100.00		110.00	320100.00		129.67	377339.70
69		1,000.00	44000.00		1,500.00	66000.00		1,500.00	66000.00		1,592.29	70060.76
70		200,000.00	200000.00		130,000.00	130000.00		100,000.00	100000.00		135,164.52	135164.52
71		810.00	53460.00		1,000.00	66000.00		800.00	52800.00		810.99	53525.34
72		1,425.00	946200.00		2,240.00	1487360.00		2,000.00	1328000.00		2,378.90	1579589.60
73		1,900.00	617500.00		800.00	260000.00		800.00	260000.00		865.05	281141.25
74		1,300.00	195000.00		1,500.00	225000.00		800.00	120000.00		973.18	145977.00
75		72.00	19296.00		100.00	26800.00		26.00	6968.00		28.11	7533.48
76		77.00	13167.00		35.00	5985.00		30.00	5130.00		32.44	5547.24
77		80.00	9520.00		70.00	8330.00		120.00	14280.00		129.76	15441.44
78		80.00	9600.00		90.00	10800.00		140.00	16800.00		151.38	18165.60

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	625.00	12500.00	1,200.00	24000.00	400.00	8000.00	432.53	8650.60
80	710.00	14200.00	1,200.00	24000.00	500.00	10000.00	540.66	10813.20
81	1.50	21450.00	1.50	21450.00	2.00	28600.00	2.12	30316.00
82	1.50	341475.00	1.60	364240.00	1.40	318710.00	1.51	343751.50
83	5.00	138960.00	3.55	98661.60	3.50	97272.00	3.77	104775.84
84	.50	13896.00	.40	11116.80	.50	13896.00	.42	11672.64
85	27.00	295731.00	36.00	394308.00	30.00	328590.00	27.54	301645.62
86	125,000.00	125000.00	80,000.00	80000.00	80,000.00	80000.00	86,505.29	86505.29
87	55,000.00	55000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	43,252.65	43252.65
88	125,000.00	125000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	70,285.54	70285.54
89	110.00	18700.00	65.00	11050.00	175.00	29750.00	92.47	15719.90
90	125.00	7250.00	125.00	7250.00	75.00	4350.00	81.10	4703.80
91	250.00	2500.00	400.00	4000.00	100.00	1000.00	108.13	1081.30
92	1,600.00	3200.00	750.00	1500.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,589.31	3178.62
93	1,800.00	68400.00	1,300.00	49400.00	4,000.00	152000.00	3,313.13	125898.94
94	9.00	20970.00	13.00	30290.00	10.00	23300.00	18.00	41940.00
95	2,750.00	16500.00	5,000.00	30000.00	2,000.00	12000.00	2,100.00	12600.00
96	2,200.00	103400.00	1,100.00	51700.00	1,000.00	47000.00	1,027.25	48280.75
97	300.00	1200.00	500.00	2000.00	400.00	1600.00	320.00	1280.00
98	19.00	494.00	1.50	39.00	25.00	650.00	3.00	78.00
99	480.00	72000.00	400.00	60000.00	400.00	60000.00	440.53	66079.50
100	1,200.00	3600.00	1,100.00	3300.00	2,500.00	7500.00	2,703.29	8109.87
101	3,250.00	6500.00	2,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	6000.00	3,500.00	7000.00
102	1.60	6352.00	1.00	3970.00	2.00	7940.00	1.06	4208.20
103	40.00	9600.00	40.00	9600.00	40.00	9600.00	42.00	10080.00

104		16.00	2880.00		35.00	6300.00		35.00	6300.00		26.54	4777.20
105		6.50	32825.00		5.00	25250.00		6.00	30300.00		5.30	26765.00
106		50.00	650.00		50.00	650.00		50.00	650.00		53.00	689.00
107		60.00	1860.00		60.00	1860.00		60.00	1860.00		64.00	1984.00
108		100.00	200.00		150.00	300.00		100.00	200.00		106.00	212.00
109		27.00	90450.00		27.00	90450.00		28.00	93800.00		28.21	94503.50
110		42.00	1163400.00		27.50	761750.00		35.00	969500.00		39.07	1082239.00
111		28.00	88480.00		28.00	88480.00		28.00	88480.00		29.40	92904.00
112		40.00	1184000.00		39.00	1154400.00		42.00	1243200.00		41.39	1225144.00
113		3,700.00	3700.00		3,600.00	3600.00		4,000.00	4000.00		3,820.58	3820.58
114		3,700.00	18500.00		3,600.00	18000.00		4,000.00	20000.00		3,820.58	19102.90
115		3,700.00	40700.00		3,600.00	39600.00		4,000.00	44000.00		3,820.58	42026.38
116		800.00	13600.00		800.00	13600.00		800.00	13600.00		849.02	14433.34
117		700.00	7700.00		700.00	7700.00		700.00	7700.00		742.89	8171.79

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	2,850.00	65550.00	2,800.00	64400.00	2,800.00	64400.00	2,971.56	68345.88
119	285.00	71250.00	304.50	76125.00	250.00	62500.00	265.38	66345.00
120	170.00	125800.00	175.00	129500.00	125.00	92500.00	173.01	128027.40
121	205.00	241900.00	160.00	188800.00	200.00	236000.00	232.36	274184.80
122	7.00	14140.00	7.00	14140.00	5.00	10100.00	7.43	15008.60
123	7.00	1680.00	7.00	1680.00	10.00	2400.00	7.43	1783.20
124	30.00	9900.00	29.00	9570.00	20.00	6600.00	30.78	10157.40
125	11.00	1430.00	25.00	3250.00	10.00	1300.00	26.50	3445.00
126	.55	47135.00	.65	55705.00	.50	42850.00	.69	59133.00
127	2.20	7854.00	1.60	5712.00	2.00	7140.00	1.70	6069.00
128	1.10	1507.00	1.60	2192.00	1.00	1370.00	1.70	2329.00
129	.60	906.00	.65	981.50	1.00	1510.00	.69	1041.90
130	.75	32625.00	1.00	43500.00	.75	32625.00	1.06	46110.00
131	.90	35820.00	1.15	45770.00	.75	29850.00	1.22	48556.00
132	.35	35000.00	.20	20000.00	.30	30000.00	.21	21000.00
133	.35	11410.00	.30	9780.00	.30	9780.00	.32	10432.00
134	11.00	1430.00	3.50	455.00	10.00	1300.00	3.71	482.30
135	50.00	9500.00	22.00	4180.00	20.00	3800.00	23.04	4377.60
136	215.00	118250.00	181.00	99550.00	160.00	88000.00	192.24	105732.00
137	7,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,899.94	6899.94
138	137,000.00	137000.00	135,000.00	135000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	238,844.10	238844.10
139	294,000.00	294000.00	290,000.00	290000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	451,149.97	451149.97
140	85,000.00	85000.00	82,000.00	82000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	79,614.70	79614.70
141	85,000.00	85000.00	82,000.00	82000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	127,383.52	127383.52
142	2,300,000.00	2300000.00	2,240,000.00	2240000.00	1,700,000.00	1700000.00	2,388,440.99	2388440.99

143		1,120,000.00	1120000.00	1,110,000.00	1110000.00	700,000.00	700000.00	1,661,293.40	1661293.40
144		40,000.00	40000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	185,767.63	185767.63
145		3,000,000.00	3000000.00	3,000,000.00	3000000.00	3,265,000.00	3265000.00	2,346,000.00	2346000.00
TOT		31,979,870.00		32,212,209.90		32,663,832.00		34,451,364.99	